

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: RES 15-1078 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: City Council

Final action: 6/17/2015

Title: Authorizing the Police Department to enter into the 2015-2016 agreement with the Independent

School District #625 for the School Resource Office Program.

Sponsors: Russ Stark

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ISD #625 School Resource Officer (SRO), 2. Financial Analysis

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------|---------|--------|
| 6/24/2015 | 1 | Mayor's Office | Signed | |
| 6/17/2015 | 1 | City Council | Adopted | Pass |

Authorizing the Police Department to enter into the 2015-2016 agreement with the Independent School District #625 for the School Resource Office Program.

RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul, Police Department requests authorization to enter into an agreement in a form and content substantially as set forth in the attached with Independent School District #625 to provide the School Resource Officer Program to schools in the City of Saint Paul from July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.

See Attachment